

FOI number: **HBC_FOI_20200722**
Date FOI Received: **17/12/2020**
Department: **Community Services**
Title: **Development of sport and leisure**
Description: **Development of sport and leisure**

Request: (As Redacted sent by requestor)

1. Does your Council have or had any involvement in the development of a mixed use sport and leisure development?
2. If the answer to Q1 is yes please can you provide:
3. Who is/are the lead officer/s and can you provide their contact details.
4. Please can you provide the names of the development/s.
5. Please can you provide links to relevant Committee reports or documents that would provide information on scope, organisations involved, funding model and governance.

Response: (Response as Redacted sent by service)

1: Does your Council have or had any involvement in the development of a mixed use sport and leisure development? **NO**

If the answer to Q1 is yes please can you provide:

2: Who is/are the lead officer/s and can you provide their contact details. **Not applicable**

3: Please can you provide the names of the development/s. **Not applicable**

4: Please can you provide links to relevant Committee reports or documents that would provide information on scope, organisations involved, funding model and governance.

Not applicable